2 3 4
GENERAL INFORMATION
 - SERIES 900L DESIGN BENEFITS ACTUATION, TORQUES,
 COATING
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
 • DN 50 – DN 600
 • Concentric design
 • One pieced double fl anged body

 • Power
 • Transportation
TYPE DESIGNATION
9   2   4   L
WORKING CONDITIONS
 • Working pressure: 10 bar, 16 bar
 • Working temperature: max temperature range:
  - 20°C + 120 °C (- 4 °F + 248 °F) based on material selection
INSTALLATION BETWEEN FLANGES (DN 50 - 600)
Vers. PN / DN 50 65 80 100 125 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600
L
PN 10
PN 16
standard
For other connections, please consult with manufacturer.
PRODUCT QUALITY AND CONTROL
ABO production facilities are certifi ed in accordance to ISO 9001 quality system, which ensures product quality and precision in
manufacturing as well as strict product testing. Quality control guidelines and procedures include number of steps in 3 main areas:
Incoming materials control, In-production control and After-production control.
 • Test procedures are established according to: EN 12266-1, ISO 5208, API 598, ANSI/FCI 70-2
 • Manufacture according to the requirements of the European Directive 97/23/CE – Equipment under presssure (Category III, modul B)
 • All ABO valves pass pressure tests to 110% of rated pressure to ensure bubble tigh shutoff
 • All actuators are calibrated and cycle tested before shipment
 • Material Traceability Rule – Certifi cation is provided for all supplied valves as per customer’s request
 • Positive Material Identifi cation – All materials are subjected to PMI testing in order to verify Material Traceability Certifi cate
Certifi cates
Complete list of certifi cates can be found on www.abovalve.com.
Version of body
L = double fl anged
Material of disc
2 - Stainless steel 1.4308 (CF8)
3 - Ductile iron 0.7040 (GGG40)
4 - Stainless steel 1.4408 (CF8M)
7 - Duplex
Material of seat
1 - NBR vulcanized
2 - EPDM vulcanized
Series name
Series 900L
STANDARDS
LEAK TEST:
• EN 12266
• ISO 5208
• API 598
FACE TO FACE ACC.:
• EN 558
• ISO 5752-13
END CONNECTION:
• EN 1092
• DIN PN10/PN16
• ASME B16.5 CLASS150
TOP FLANGE:
• EN ISO 5211
a) ISOLATION FROM LINE MEDIA  b) LONGER SERVICE LIFE  c) SMALLER OPERATING TORQUE
1) SEAT DESIGN: